03-19	3.19.03
Form PTO-1595R(Rev. 03/01)ROME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10202	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 21550
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gholamreza Sheikhnejad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sensegene Therapeutics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 259 East Michigan Avenue, Suite 409 City: Kalamazoo State: MI Zip: 49007
Execution Date:4. Application number(s):	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) uached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert K. Roth Internal Address: Street Address: 150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City:_DetroitState:_MI_Zip:_48226	
9. Signature.	MARAN
Robert K. Roth	Signature 3/19/02 Date

Waahington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is made as of the 27th of November, 2001 between GHOLAMREZA SHEIKHNEJAD of P.O. Box 2876, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106 ("Assignor"), and SENSEGENE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 259 East Michigan Avenue, Suite 409, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Contribution Agreement dated as of November 27, 2001 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute to Assignee in exchange for shares of common stock in Assignee (the "Shares") the Patent of Assignor (as defined in the Agreement). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by Assignee of, the Patent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered domestic patent, including without limitation, that certain domestic patent referenced by U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Number 5,874,416, issued on February 23, 1999, bearing the title RAS antisense inhibition (the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the Shares as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patent, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Patent not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patent shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0249

• IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patent as of the date first above written.

By: Sheikhnei

SENSEGENE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: Sooch

Its:

President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)SS. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of November, 2001, by Gholamreza Sheikhnejad.

Phillip D. Torrence Notary Public Kalamazoo County, Michigan My commission expires: May 28, 2004

STATE OF MICHIGAN))SS. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of November, 2001, by Mina Patel Sooch, President of SenseGene Therapeutics, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Phillip D. Torrence Notary Public Kalamazoo County, Michigan My commission expires: May 28, 2004

K2LB:378867.3\115932-00001

2

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0250

MICHIGAN: Ann Arbor

Detroit • Grand Rapids

Howell • Kalamazoo Lansing • Monroe • Troy

New York, N.Y.

Washington, D.C. POLAND: Gdynia

Katowice • Warsaw

Pensacola, FL

Founded in 1852 by Sidney Davy Miller

Sidney T. Miller (1864-1940) George L. Canfield (1866-1928) Lewis H. Faddock (1866-1935) Ferris D. Stone (1882-1945)

ROBERT KELLEY ROTH TEL: (313) 496-7569 FAX: (313) 496-8452 E-MAIL: roth@millerconfield.com MILLER CANFIELD MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.

> 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 Detroit, Michigan 48226 TEL: (313) 963-6420 FAX: (313) 496-7500 www.millercanfield.com

> > December 7, 2001

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

RE: Filing Assignment of Patent

Dear Madam/Sir:

Please record the assignment of U.S. Patent 5,874,416 to Sensegene Therapeutics, Inc.:

5,874,416

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Assignment of Patent;
- 2. Assignment Recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00;
- 3. Fee Transmittal Form; and
- 4. Postcard

We would ask that you return to us the postcard acknowledging the date of receipt. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOGK AND STONE, P.1 .C.

Robert Kelley Roth

RKR/jd

Enclosure

DELIB:2283149.1\115932-00001

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 01/11/2002